In collaboration with parents, Mirage Elementary has created a Parent Involvement Policy which includes activities as outlined in section 1118 of the Elementary and Secondary Act (ESEA). In accordance with this policy, Mirage Elementary agrees to:

Convene an annual meeting to explain the Title I program to parents and inform them of their right to be involved in the program;

related expenses **such**

as child care;

planning, review and improvement of Mirage Title I

program;

Provide timely information about its Title I programs to parents, describe the curricula, the student assessments and proficiency levels students are expected to meet, provide opportunities for regular meetings, respond promptly to parent suggestions, and offer child care at the school during such meetings.

In order to build capacity for involvement, the Mirage Elementary staff will:

Provide assistance to parents in understanding the AZ College and Career Readiness Standards.

Offer assistance on information about state and local assessments, the requirements of this act and how to monitor Mirage Elementary staff



Type

Mirage Elementary School and the parents of the students participating in activities, services, and programs funded by Title I, Part A of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA), agree that this compact outlines how the parents, the entire school staff, and the students will share the responsibility for improved student academic achievement and the means by which the school and parents will build and develop a ol-parent compact is in effect during the 2021-2022 school year.

Mirage Elementary School will:

1. Provide high-quality curriculum and instruction in a supportive and effective learning environment that enables students to meet the Arizona student academic achievement standards as follows:

Students are assessed every year with a universal screening tool. Using this data and teacher data, students receive support in areas of weakness by highly qualified personnel. All of the students and their data are reviewed every 9 weeks with grade level teachers and intervention specialists to check

Mirage Elementary School & Parent Compact 2021-2022



Please sign and return this		1 l l- · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\alpha \alpha \alpha \alpha A$
Please sinn and refillin this	nage to volir child's	TEACHER BY AUDUST N	ノロノエ
i icase signi ana retaini tins	page to your ormas	todolici by /tagast o	

Thank you!

We agree to support one another and follow the School & Parent Compact at Mirage Elementary Shool.

(Principal)	<u>8/6/2021</u> (Date)
(Parent)	(Date)
(Student)	(Date)